Tender ID 2026_KSEB_827673_1 

Name of Work 

Welding of Cracked Shaft, Complete Alignment of Turbine–

Gearbox–Generator, Replacement of Bearings and Associated 

Engineering Works of Unit #2 at Ranni–Perunad SHEP, 

Pathanamthitta 

Probable Amount of Contract 
Rs. 21,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh and Ten Thousand 

only), excluding GST 

Bid Submission Fee (Tender Fee) Rs. 5,000/- + 18% GST (Total Rs. 5,900/-) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs. 52,800/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred only)  

Payable as a single online payment of Rs. 58,700/- (Rupees Fifty-Eight Thousand and Seven Hundred only)  

(Through SBI Internet Banking only – SBI MOPS Gateway) 

Bid Publishing Date 14.01.2026 at 05:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 14.01.2026 at 04:00 PM 

Bid Submission End Date 05.02.2026 at 03:00 PM 

Date & Time of Opening of Bid 09.02.2026 at 11:00 AM